Brighton & Hove City Council

Environment, Transport & Sustainability Committee

Agenda Item 96

Subject: Conservative Group Amendment

Wilding Waterhall - Update, Access and LNR Declaration

Date of meeting: 15 March 2022

To delete recommendation 2.2 as struckthrough below:

2.2 That Committee agrees that the Wilding Waterhall Project Area should be dedicated as access land and delegates authority to the Executive Director Economy, Environment & Culture to take all steps in relation thereto

Proposed by: Cllr Nemeth Seconded by: Cllr Peltzer Dunn

Recommendations to read if carried:

- 2.1 That Committee agrees that the Wilding Waterhall project area ("the Wilding Waterhall Project Area") should consist of the ex-golf course land and the adjoining land being managed for wildlife under the councils Higher Level Stewardship Agreement, as shown on Appendix 1.
- 2.2 That a further report be brough to this committee if in the view of the Waterhall Management Advisory Group ongoing monitoring is showing that the agreed public access is having an unacceptable impact on the site's biodiversity
- 2.3 That the Committee delegates authority to the Executive Director Economy, Environment & Culture to take the steps necessary to include the Wilding Waterhall Project Area within the council's dog control zone
- 2.4 That Committee agrees that the Wilding Waterhall Project Area should be declared as a Local Nature Reserve and delegates authority to the Executive Director Economy, Environment & Culture to take all steps in relation thereto